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9,366,000               
3,925,000               
5,441,000               
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2015-107S
Timber Ridge at Sanders Pines 
Reserve

Collier Steven C. Kirk
Rural Neighborhoods, 
Incorporated ; Big Cypress 
Housing Corporation

74 2,215,000.00 Y Y 42 Y           29,932.43 Y Y 2

2015-108S New Hope Community, Phase II Martin
Donna S. 
Carman

Indiantown Non Profit Housing, 
Incorporated

57 1,710,000.00 Y Y 36 N           30,000.00 N Y 1

Any unsuccessful Applicant may file a notice of protest and a formal written protest in accordance with Section 120.57(3), Fla. Stat., Rule Chapter 28-110, F.A.C., and Rule 67-60.009, F.A.C.  Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Fla. Stat., shall constitute a waiver of 
proceedings under Chapter 120, Fla. Stat.

On March 20,2015, the Board of Directors of Florida Housing Finance Corporation approved the Review Committee’s motion and staff recommendation to select the above Applications for funding and invite the Applicants to enter credit underwriting.
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